## AMI BERA, M.D.

7<sup>TH</sup> DISTRICT, CALIFORNIA

## COMMITTEE ON FOREIGN AFFAIRS:

SUBCOMMITTEES:

CHAIRMAN, ASIA, THE PACIFIC, CENTRAL ASIA, AND NONPROLIFERATION

AFRICA, GLOBAL HEALTH, AND GLOBAL HUMAN RIGHTS

COMMITTEE ON SCIENCE, SPACE, AND TECHNOLOGY:

SUBCOMMITTEES:

SPACE

INVESTIGATIONS AND OVERSIGHT



## Congress of the United States House of Representatives

WASHINGTON OFFICE

172 CANNON HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515 PHONE: (202) 225–5716 FAX: (202) 226–1298

DISTRICT OFFICE

8950 CAL. CENTER DRIVE BUILDING 3, SUITE 100 SACRAMENTO, CA 95826 PHONE: (916) 635–0505 FAX: (916) 635–0514

HTTPS://BERA.HOUSE.GOV AMI.BERA@MAIL.HOUSE.GOV

April 29, 2022

Dear Chair DeLauro and Ranking Member Granger:

I am requesting funding for the Gold Line Light Rail Station Conversions project in fiscal year 2023.

The entity to receive funding for this project is Sacramento Regional Transit District and the project is located at the Watt/Manlove Station (Sacramento, CA 95826), Mather Field Station (Rancho Cordova, CA 95827), Sunrise Station (Rancho Cordova, CA 95742) and Historic Folsom Station (Folsom, CA 95630).

The funding would be used to complete phase two construction of 4 light rail station conversions to accommodate new low-floor light rail vehicles and improve accessibility.

I certify that neither I nor my immediate family has any financial interest in this project.

Sincerely,

Ami Bera, M.D.

Member of Congress